Sandy Opacich serves as the fifteenth Clerk of Court for the United States District Court for the Northern District of Ohio beginning on April 3, 2017. Ms. Opacich joined the Court in November, 2013, and served as its Human Resources Director until her appointment as Clerk of Court. Ms. Opacich received her degree in Business Administration from John Carroll University and her Master's Degree in Business Administration from Case Western Reserve University. Prior to her service with the Court, Ms. Opacich served in a variety of human resources positions in Cleveland, including Human Resources Director at Medical Mutual and Vice President of Human Resources at McDonald Investments.

In addition to her standing responsibilities as the Clerk of Court, Ms. Opacich serves as the Administrative Assistant to the Chief Judge, the combined roles of which include responsibility for maintaining the Court's records, all budgeting, finances, space and facilities management, property and procurement, and information technology.

Ms. Opacich serves as a board member of the Federal Bar Association, Northern District of Ohio Chapter. She was elected as Co-Chair of the Cleveland Federal Executive Board for 2020 and assumed the duties of Chair in 2021. She also serves as a mentor for the Executive Women in Motion – Pathways to Senior Executive Service Program, which is co-sponsored by the Office of Personnel Management and the Cleveland Federal Executive Board.